University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

8-3-2009

Harlem student receives UM scholarship

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Harlem student receives UM scholarship" (2009). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 21817. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/21817

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY RELATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406.243.2522 • FAX: 406.243.4520

NEWS RELEASE

August 3, 2009

Contact: Mark Armstrong, director of marketing and communications, UM Foundation, 406-243-4568, <u>mark.armstrong@mso.umt.edu</u>.

HARLEM STUDENT RECEIVES UM SCHOLARSHIP

MISSOULA-

Sarah Gone of Harlem has been awarded a \$1,400 Knute W. Bergan Scholarship from

The University of Montana.

Gone is a UM junior majoring in sociology and criminology. She is a 2007 graduate of

Harlem High School. Her parents are Raymond and Deboarh Gone of Harlem.

The Knute W. Bergan Scholarship fund was established in 1975 through the will of

Ruth Bergan in memory of her husband.

###

BD Hometown 073109hrlm